Fred W. Richards

Address .. Williams, Oregon

Date filed ... November 25, 1960

Priority

Action suspended until ... Ol‘( ‘Q,w ......... A

Returned to applicant
Date of approval .......Jdamary 18, 1961 ... . ...

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ..Jamuary 18, 1962
Date for completion ..October 1, 1962
Extended to

Date for application of water October 1, 1963

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed ... 4
.M%..é,./zq_
FLZES

Form “B” filed
[

Form “C” filed
FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed

A

Proof received

Date certificate issued Lg'g; 4 ~QS/

STV W, 1o | o4
Application No. ... % g“'?') .......... FEES PAID
Serun: No. . 27008 o | Dae | Amomt | Recspto
A Py U-RB 40 | Z5 45 | R7E2Y..
Certlflcate No. -él.gg_g .......... A2 2840 £ B8 o _5/07 g
Stream Index, Page No. ./ £ B o A/ IR, BREIEL
/1'.5./’&% $1 Cert. Fee| sta2ssis ...
N\ | x FEES REFUNDED
VA o Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date 3 To Whom Address Volume Page
8/17/62 \J. E, Ferrare & Dorothy Feryare Williams, Oregon L Lé7
\\
REMARKS
1,64 c.f.s. from Horsehead Creek & Williams Creek (Applegate River) for irrigation &. ...

ALUARL. § /7%

: AR v
'l‘ AsseinhiE 7’} 2 ~§é’;}';<%
‘ Entered T o
\ P | '_f‘_d—_—""— by - l
\ yerificd |

State Printing

26674



Application Noj%%7d/
NOTICE OF/C MPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
. ) 4

ko o A , the holder of Permit No—Qa7ﬁ7(5 et
to approp: iate the public waters of the state g Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
therein on the ... o4~ ==2=ay of .4 214/42.4/7 ............ 19.6./

BRETHARISES 00 . T e eeeseaeereseemem e ea e e esiateeassoaen ez st e snsesbrsesonmnezieen i nenee s A

If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you

IN WITNESS WHEBEOF, I'have hereunto set my hand this .

........................ T ot

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

Form C l

——Thi is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final_proot to the extent to
which ntgfgvl:feﬂ'gs Ecl?f.l:a{f;n;)een applied to the intended use under :the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proef inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

— NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described

i i ich it is i od to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
& the pernllrliil:i x%lggtéghlinlgmim the smeg Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.

Al Application No. 3HH7§
+ ) NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
- :

*J

I A G T ann, SBUNR i et s s e e , the holder of Permit No. '2707‘5/
% C
fo appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the w§t§rs to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..ceeree. day of e 2 =) 7 -»~i?,4u72,< < )iy 19.6.2-
REINATKS: ooooooooeoeeeeeemeeeemeemeeemsseetsemeeememeessssm s s s e B 6 i SR L
INA E\I HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this e BT T oot s it o IR
X 4/(] '/1710;/1,{_, _ //'(»(L é«’,cfz,vrna __ (é? Ry ptfo
piF7 7" (signature of Applicant) (Address)
74
A= » + o
-/—";T/)v/..::‘q,( ', . /{f /‘::’ ‘5-" ‘. ,’; /-"\l. Y / L‘/’ -4 \-‘.
Made aF Same Frme
or Fhis.
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'/”{“v\__/ = <\ Oregon Water Resources Department Own ership Update

\ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

/ 4
" S% } on . .
é ﬂj?ﬁ?{’bgﬁo@ ol For Certificated Rights
S www.wrd.state.or.us Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the
Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate
form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources
Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To
notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Current Landowner Information
Name: Yi Zhalt mamasn
Mailing Address: | v49S water Gup Roa d

City: wnhiams State: QR Zip: 97 gL‘IL‘I

Phone (Home): 910" (99!- 312S Work: Other:

Property Description

County: Jojse p}’ \1IN&  Township: 23 Range: S Section: % 1+23

Taxlot Number(s): 700 < §00

Street Address of water right property: |44S water bap Rou 8 J williams , OK 1544
Water Right Information: Application: é_- 3‘*{"' Iﬁ Permit: - Certificate #: g 199 3

Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester? Yes v, No If No, include
a map showing the portion of the right involved.
Name of individual completing this form: Yl Lhak maman Phone: 3/ 091 3725
Signature of requestor: s Date: | Z l b / ‘ i

%
The Department doe cha ames on certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference

only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received.

RECEIVED

Last updated: June 21,2017 Request for Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only WR
DEC 1 4 2018

OWRD
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
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Application No. 34475 Permit No. 27075
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J.E. & DOROTHY FERRARE

Lof 2 I Lo# / Lo? / Lo/ 2 P
I— 1 John Powell D.L,.C‘. 40
Al : 23

Wm. H. Shouldy

Surveyed L/ /7. 1963, by W
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Fermit A—aM—I11-62

State Printing 47211

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

Proof of Appropriation of Water

> State of  Opegun R

for the purpose of
frvigaidon o ivn of 2.0 acves
under Permit No. SR of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit' that the priority of the
right dates from reasiber 95, 1960

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of ’

110 eubde Pent puy gecound

or its equivalent in case of Totatwn measured at the pomt of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the ty a8 projected withia Showldy DI 38, Sec-

tdon 23, Te 3 Bup Be B Hey We He

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to sepwatsbddastl of one cubic foot per second
peracre, gy ita @mﬁwmi%%: £ wﬂ% agre fvrigster snd sheil be Duriber Yiﬁﬂiﬂaﬂ
o 5 A& vooo® bt aore ""'«%ﬁ},ﬂf‘i& mxﬁf acrs f‘w aael am ivpd «

G %‘ﬁw ?z “%ﬁ”v

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
. as follows:

eatsl Frimecy

Jleb  as Wﬁé@%&& within Fenb
149 - BBz a8 webed within ¥ent D
: ﬁ&? 3 i %

%ﬁ: - an orojocted within Rent D

- 20,0 jected within Eent DIC

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this .




FrReo W RiciHaros TWP 38 S RSWW/I Sec 22 +23
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WATER TO BE OBTAINED FROM WILLIAMS CR. THROUGH
PRESENT PuMP PLANT AND HORSEHEAD CA FOR R5ACRES
BY STEIMER
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185/ S PPLEIENTRL TFLL7 o




Form B \ Application No. B‘f‘f]§
~ J NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
I \ .t é T AR , the holder of Permit No. 4. /¢ 7.5

to approprlate the public waters of the state)of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
- therein on the ... day of .. AV L// ., 19. & J

// /

Remarks: ...

/W I}}‘I%gHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand thls ................. day of , 19
X / CONNGAA Lﬂf’ ((d 7 N C(‘—V i
(Signature of Applicant) (aaaressy T
/ Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.
Form A Application No. BHHATS
/q NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
E '\ ...... 5 ) :{P”’M“ Ry oo eeeeeeeeeen s et , the holder of Permit No. MY
to appropriate the publlc waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
therein on the ...\ .5 day of //rwfnékz .................. IQ.A.Q.

ROINIAT RS . e oo meemeemeemeeemnanameeamsemsemeoeeasefteceeot<seescescsimssmesssesmeeseisessieemesseesseeseeseessesesseessessess

C& e —

(Address)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.

(Signature oé Applicant)

&4
Staté Printing 92284



June 10, 1968

Mr. Robert B, Steimer
Watermaster District 14
525 N. W. 5th Street
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Bob,

I have examined the records in this office and can find
no reference to a water right appurtenant to the NW; NEj of
Section 27, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, W, M.

It appears that this land, if irrigated, would receive
water through the Blodgett and Gotcher or Powell Creek Ditch.
This would be from Powell Creek. You might examine the ori-
ginal claim of water right under Certificate numbered 16335,
This certificate covers the irrigation of lands in the NWi of
Section 27 under priority of 1860. There is the possibility
that the lands in the NWi NE:; of Section 27 were included in
the original claim but inadvertently omitted in the decree.
On the other hand, the claimant may have failed to submit a
claim in the adjudication procedure. In any event, the lands
in question do not now have a right for their irrigation accord-
ing to the records in this office.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By :
Walter N. Perry, Assistant

WNP :mor
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WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 14 ‘k';%m sk (L3LLCH WATER DISTRIBUTION
S2siniwis TR TREET = 2 HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
GRANTS PASS 97526 STATE OF OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
TEL. 476.6828 STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO
FILE NO.
June 6, 1968 R E
VUN 7 ]968 D
s ST’:}‘ Ti-: »P:.‘ “\‘ AN
Chris L. Wheeler SALL CMSINEER

U Y.

State Engineer TRGON

Salem, Oregon
Att: W. N. Perry, Asst.

Dear Newt:

In the NWiNE+f of Section 27 in Township
38 South, Range 5 West, W.M. there is a parcel
of property on the ground which is presently being
irrigated and has been irrigated for a good
number of years.

For some reason or other we inspected the
records concerning the water right and find the
Rogue River adjudication map of 1911 shows that
30 acres here is irrigated. On the inspection of
the decree we can find no water right listed.

Would you please go over your records
there to check our finding here as there have been
a number of times it seems that our records do
not necessarily match yours.

Very truly yours,

Sk BB

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #14

RBS:dc



34475

February 10, 1966

Mr, Robert B, Steimer
Watermaster, District No. 14
County Courthouse

Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Bob:

Permit No, 27075 initially included Horsehead Creek
and Williams Creek as sources for irrigation and supplemental
irrigation. The reference to Horsehead Creek was excluded
from the proof because the area claimed irrigated from
Horsehead Creek was not that described in the permit,

Apparently the area actually irrigated was not con-
templated at the time of making application. The area in the
permit to be irrigated from Horsehead Creek was wast of the
road, not as shown on the final proof map. The area described
in the certificate is that irrigated from Williems Creek less
the amount under an earlier right.

There is a right from Powell Creek under certificate
16335 for 40 acres in the SW). SEA, which explains the supplemental
in the certificate confirming permit No., 27075. There have been
several transfers involving the original right and the certificate
16306, and soon we should issue the remaining right certificate
following transfer application submitted by J, &, Ferrare and
Ce Os Booth, which certificate should take care of the earlier
changes also.

If our records still don't agree please let me know and I
will give you a run-down on what we have.

Yours very truly,
CERIS L. WHEELE
State Engineer

By :
Trevor Jones, Assistant



WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 14 ROOTENS B (O WATER DISTRIBUTION
COUNTY COURTHOUSE 3 HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS

GRANTS PASS 97526 STATE OF OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
TEL. 476-6827 STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM»E\NT

January 25, 19652.1 CCEIVE B}
Y AN 26 1966

STATE ENGINEER
ORECON

REFER TO
FILE NO.

Chris L. Wheeler,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon

Att: R. H. Jackson, Watermaster

Dear Ralph:

In checking our files, we find Abstract of Water
Right and final proof map made by you July 17, 1963, in the
name of J. E. & Dorothy Ferrare, application #34475, permit
#27075, at variance.

The abstract shows the source as being Williams
Creek only. The final proof map shows two sources - Williams
Creek and Horsehead Creek. Our old card index shows Williams

Creek and Horsehead Creek as the sources on the original ap-
plication.

All of the supplemental from Williams Creek is
from the same source as the 1858 primary right. There is
also some 1891 supplemental from the same source. As such,
of course, it is of no use. The Horsehead Creek diversion
shown on the final proof survey would be of some value.

Would you look this over for me and let me know
what you think.

Very truly yours,

K-

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4

rbs.fan



3Lh75
March 9, 1965

Je Ee & Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

Dear Mr., & Mrs, Ferrare:

Enclosed is a revised proof of appropriation of water under
permit mumber 27075. Also enclosed is a revised final proof survey
map showing 0.5 acres in the M} SW} and 20.3 acres in the
S SWi of Section 23.

The information which you submitted to this office concerning
the size of the forty-acre tracts in which we have adjusted the
acreage indicates that the two forty-acre tracts have a width of
1337.45 feet. We have calculated the acreage based on a width
of 1337.45 feet and the results are that in the N4} Si} we
obtained 40,5 acres and in the SWi SWj, 20.3 acres. It is not
our policy to calculate acreage to hundredths, so the acreage
is only shown to the nearest tenth of an acre. The information
you submitted shows the total acreage for the two adjusted
acreages to be 61,13 acres, our adjusted total equals only 60.8
acres. Since pur calculations are based on the information
submitted by you, I am at a loss to determine why we have this
discrepancy.

If the proof of appropriation is now acceptable to you,
please date and sign it in the space provided near the bottom of
the page and return it to this office. No further fees are
required since you have already submitted the $1.00 certificate
recording fee.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L..WHEELER
State Engineer

C. Oe Bartels
Assistant
COBs:caw

Enclosures



/ 3LL75

March L, 1965

Je Es & Dorothy Ferrare:
Williams
Oregon

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Ferrare:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 1, 1965
in regard to permit number 2707°%.

Since the resurvey of your property by Claude E. Masters,
Registered Land Surveyor shows that the NE} SW} and W4l SWi are
oversize, we will prepare another final proof map ah:ming the
additional acreage in t.hese forties. Due to the oversize, the
acreage in the N/} SW} and SW} SWi within the James L. Kent DLC
will be 1ncreased slightly. No change will occur in the NE! Sé%
and SEZ SW} as the irrigated lands do not extend to the b:mndary
of those fort.y-acre tracts. The acreage listed in those forties
reflects only the irrigated land and their total did not necessarily .
equal the total acreage of the entire forty.

A print of the adjusted survey and a new proof of appropriation
showing the adjusted acreages will be mailed to you for your
signature,

As you stated in yosur letter, no further fees will be required
as you have already paid the certificate recording fee of $1.00,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Ce O, Bartels
Assistant
COB:caw



March 1, 1965

RECEIVE

State of Oregon MAR = 4 1965
State Engineer STATE C"NG|NEER
Attention: C. O. Bartels, Assisant FALEM © REGO

Salem, Oregon

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is the form signed as you requested.

I have also enclosed a copy of a report from a registered surveyor
which will help to explain the cause of the delay. According to the
survey made by the state my water acreage was not large enough

to contain the water right. I have had this checked and find the
"LO's" are oversize and it appears to be alright. The fee of one
dollar has been sent in previously.

Very truly yours,

fﬂ Cf— //[CQ/lC&qJL/

J. E. Ferrare

JEF :smt
Enclosure



R ECEIVE D
MAR - 41965
STATE ENGINEER

?’é;’! EM ORECON
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TR TRIS O T .
4 \ efanl 3 P S
ey Yo ady

Williams, Oreson.

Ve made a transit and tave survey of that portion of

D ty 2 thi © bounds of Section 23, w, 38
ind that the Present boundaries
¢ with the incloscd map.

5
ct
o)
le;

of
sfeq oy the Surveyor General,

Gefinite, and I Pind the
easured cereoage and that
be as follows:

Yeasured State

<t

pla

g . o - B v
W4 SW4 3ec. 23 projected

o So. line of Kent D, Le Q. 61l.13 A, 60 4.

L9.07 A. 40.90 a4,

The discrcy;ucy in part is due to width orf these subdivisions
il.e. 1337.L5 feet as to the State Ingineers? 1320 feet.

Xel the bank of Williams Cree
n thoe Southeast corner, which is

©o that an area washed away by the rececant flood is
in the above igures. This area amounts to

.

Hoping that this will give you the informstion you need, I am




February 17, 1965

Jo By & Dorothy Ferrare
Williams

Oregon

" Dear Mr, & Mrs, Ferrare:

Aceording to the terms of your Permit Np, 27075 which is for
the appropriation of 1,64 cubic foot per second of water from
Horsehead Creek and Williams Creek for irrigation and supplemental
irrigation of 130,8 acres, complete use of water was to have been
made on or before October 1, 1963. : :

On December 1, 196k, the proof of appropriation of water
form in connection with this permit was mailed to you together
with the instructions to sign the form and return it to this office
together with the statutory recording fee of $1.00.

On January 1, a reminder letter calling this to your
attention was mailed., To date, we have received the one dollar
recording fee, but not the sigmed proof. We have received no
correspondence regarding any reason for not returning the signed

Show address where

delivered

INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE

O

 (Additional charges required for these services)

Deliver ONLY to

addressee

)

RECEIPT
Received the numbered article described on other side.

SIGNA

OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always be filled in)

L e

V ottty

P

rovides: "Whenever the time within which any

er a permit should have been perfected has expired
the permit fails or refuses within three months
mit to the State Engineer proof of completion

don as required by ORS 537,230 and 5374250, the
ys after 60 days notice by registered mail, order
of the permit,."

€55—16—71548-5—F GPO

| with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are

hat unless we receive the signed proof form and
tecording fee within 60 days from the date of this
it will be cancelled without further notice.

Very truly yours,

SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (only i/ requested)

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

18 By
g C. O, Bartels
0 Assistant

i SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, IF ANY

n Receipt Requested

3LLT75



|

' Dear Mr, & Mrs, Ferrare:

RETURN
T0

POSTMARK OF
e DELIVERING OFFICE

;

i Sl o
FEB
19

P' Ml

1965,

y to back of art
CEIPT REQUESTED.

instructions on other side, if applicable.

ends, attach and hold firml
front of article RETURN RE

February 17, 1965

J, B, & Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

' hich is for
rding to the terms of your Permit Ho, 27075 w
the g;:-apir:gtiun of 1.6l cubic foot per second of water from i
Horsehead Creek and Williams Creek for irrigation and supplemen
irrigation of 130,8 acres, complete use of water was to have been
made on or before October 1, 1963. \ :

cember 196l, the proof of appropriation of water
fononinnzmmﬁ?;.ﬂth zh!s permit was mailed to you tog::o:r
with the instructions to sign the form and return it %o fTice

together with the statubory recording fee of $1.00.

On January 1lli, a reminder letier calling this to your

the one dollar
attention was mailed, To date, we have rtcw:i-;:s'e Bt &

but not the signed proof.
?;r;p%:::: regarding any reason for not returning the signed

p“.f.

S . provides: "Whenever the time within which any
WORQ wi 26gnder a permit should have been perfected has

refuses within three months
and the owner of the permit fails or e

thereafter submit to the State Engineer pro

of the appr:prilo tion as required by ORS 537.230 and 5374250, xer
State Ingineer may, after 60 days notice by registered mail,

the cancellation of the permit.”

with the provisions of ORS 537,260, you are
horebI; ::ctiﬁodordm:hat unless we receive the signed proof fumfa:gh
the certificate recording fee within 60 days from the date o
letter, your permit will be cancelled without further notice.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Byc. 0, Bartels
Assistant

296 wdv} COBscaw -

CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requested

3LL75



January 18, 1965

Jo E. & Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

Dear Mr., & Mrs. Ferrares

Enclosed please find the State Engineer's receipt number 3255
for the $1.C0 recording fee which you submitted to this of'fice.

If you have received the proof form under permit number 27075,
please sign it and return it to this office so that we may issue
your certificate. If you have not received the proof form, please
notify this office.

Another $1.,00 will not be necessary.
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Fngineer

By
Ce O. Bartels
Assistant
COBscaw ‘

Enclosure

3lk75



January 18, 1965

Je Es & Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ferrare:

Enclosed please find the State Engineer's receipt number 3255
for the $1.C0 recording fee which you submitted to this office.

If you have received the proof form under permit number 27075,
please sign it and retwrn it to this office so that we may issue
your certificate. If you have not received the proof form, please
notify this office.

Another $1,00 will not be necessary.
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Ce 0. Bartels
Assistant
COB:caw :

Enclosure

3uk75



January 18, 1965

Je Es & Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

Dear Mr, & Mrs., Ferrares

- Enclosed please find the State Engineer's receipt number 3255
for the $1.C0 recording fee which you submitted to this of'fice.

If you have received the proof form under permit number 27075,
please sign it and retwrn it to this office so that we may issue
your certificate. If you have not received the proof form, please
notify this office.

Another $1,00 will not be necessary.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Ce O. Bartels
Assistant
COBs:caw !

Enclosure

3uh75



4507
4506
4%

4506
SAS)

JMM
(ﬂ 21 7
ST

FH L 25—



W D

STATE OF OREGON man SR
STATE ENGINEER-

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

T o
- -
-
- -

| -

December 11, 196l

Jo Es and Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

Dear Mr., and Mrs, Ferrares

Enclosed is the final proof in conmection with the incom-
complete water right represented by your permit number 27075,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an in-
spection and survey of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right
has been completed within the terms of your Permit. The proof
should be dated and signed by you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompa-
nied by the statutory recording fee of $1.00, a Certificate of
Water Right will be issued confirming the rights thereunder and,

after being recorded in the county records, will be forewarded
to you.

Very truly yours,

L 2P oplidd-

CHRIS L., WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117
Enclosure

caw
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November 27, 1963

included as a supplemental right under permit 27075, however, since it

was and now the primary right has been canceled, the supplemental right
is also out and, as above stated, will be eliminated when final proof
is made.
Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By: Geo V, Naderman
Assistant

Ll



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO WATERMASTER

STATE OF UREGON DISTRICT NO. 16

OFFICE OF

SOURT HAUSE ANNEX WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 PHONE GR 6-4313
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

ROBERT B. STEIMER

GRANTS PAss, OREGON

Nov. 22, 1963

Chris L. Wheeler, ,
State Engineer, =
Salem, Oregon

Att: Geo. V. Naderman, Asst,
Dear Mr., Naderman:

We are in receipt of cancellations and your letter
of November 19th,

The cancellation Order in the name of E. E. Topping
for 6.0 acres in the SE-1/4 of the NE-1/4 of Section 22,
twp. 38 S, range 5 WWM, priority date of 1861, states same
is in "Jackson County'" - should be ""Josephine County',

Also, this same 6,0 acres is covered by supplemental i 12

right, priority date 11-25-60, Wms Cr. & Horsehead, permit
#27075,  Should this be cancelled ?

Very truly yours,

Hherd 25 Hirrien

Robert B, Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4

rbs, fan
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STATE OF OREGON ropling

STATE ENGINEER
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

February 13, 1963

Je E¢ and Dorothy Ferrare
Williams
Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. 27075,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128

Jap

_3Lh75



February 10, 1963

State Tngineer
516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem 10, Oregon Re: Transfer F-45

Dear Sir:

m™nclosed is notice of completion of
construction form. Although it was completed
in May,1962 the water right was not transferred
from Fred Richards to J.®. Ferrare until
Septembar, 1962 (your letter - file no. 34475).

Sincerely,

(& Ferne
J. ™ Ferraréqy’yL

e

Williams, Oregon



Je B, and Dorothy Ferrare
Williams,
Oragon

Dear Sir and Madam:

Pursuant to your request the assignment of permit
No. 27075 from Fred ¥, and Irma V, Hichards to you has been
recorded in the miscellaneous records of this office and is
enclosed, together with our receipt No. 35108 covering the
statutory fee you submitted in the amount of $l. )

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. HESLER
State Engineer-

Trevor Jones, Assistant

enclosure
cc = My, Hobert Steimer
Fred W, Richards

34475



34475

June 28, 1962

J. B. and Dorothy Ferrare
16495 Water Gap Road
Crants Pass, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

I have your letter of May 22, which was received in
this office on June 25, together with 2 document assigning
permit No. 27075 from Fred W. Richards to you. Since peyment
of the statutory recording fee was not received with the
document of assignment it has not yet been recorded. The
recording fees for recording such a document are 31 for the
first 100 words and ten cents for each additionel 100 words
or fraction thereof. : :

Since the document includes as an exhibit the entirety
of the application permit, recording this document would be
relatively expensive.

I am enclosing for your convenience our standard
assignment form which when completed and properly signed can be
recorded for $1. The submitted documents are returned herewith.

In regard to the questions posed in your letter,
under the provisions of permit No. 27075, beneficial irrigation
at least once over of all the lands included in the permit
should be accomplished on or before October 1, 1963. As soon as
you have completed the beneficial use of water to the full
extent intended under the provisions of the permit, this office

should be so notified.

After we have been notified that use of water has been
accomplished to the full extent intended, a final proof survey
by s representative of this office is scheduled and a certificate
of water right is issued in evidence of the completed right
as determined by the survey.



Jo E. and Dorothy Ferrare 2 June 28, 1962

Once a water right has been completed and perfected,
as evidenced by the certificate, the right continues to remain
valid as long as it is used. The law provides that if any
portion of a water right goes without use for a period of five
or more continuous years, that portion of the right ceases
and becomes subject to cancelation by order of the State Engineer.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By :
James W, Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWCiseh

enclosures
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STATL 7 ICINFER

May 22, 1962

State ®™ngineer
516 Public Service Bldg,
Salem 10, Oregon

Dear Sir,

¥nclosed is a signed notice of completion of con=-
struction for a change in point of diversion of water.

Also enclosed is transfer of water rights from
Fred and Irma Richards (previous owners) to J. ™. and
Dorothy Ferrare (present owners). IMr. Myrick found
these papers in his file.

The original water papers were, I believe,attached
as enclosures to the agreement of sale on the property.
These papers were changed many times and shuttled back
and forth between lawyer's offices in Grants Pass and
southern California. To date, we have not been able
to locate them anywhere. We would like to keep all of
our water rights. Would you please advise us whether
we need to do anything else concerning water rights?

Je S r dree /S

jﬁkc, 27{676 (aéﬁfzé%(ldL 44)7(2§>lz,/24;€ﬂ&‘£;

,.;/L A AL Zi. l/ﬁ/imctﬂ.é/ ALde % fﬁ?u ‘(%ZCV(:AZZC/?
4 -



STATE OF OREGON U478
251 FINANCE BUILDING REFER TO
170 12TH STREET, S.E. STATE ENGINEER FILE No.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

February 6, 1961

Mr. Fred W, Richards
Willjams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Richards:

This acknowledges receipt of Form B, beior% notice
of completion of construction under Permit No. 27075e

The report has been filed with other matter per-
taining to the fermit and places it in good standing until
October 1, 196 » A1l use of water that is intended should

be completed by this time.

Ve y yours

-~
L[}

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 119



3u475

January 30, 1961

Hr‘ Mw. MM
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, Richards?
34175, Permit No. 27075 with blusprint.



December 27, 1960

Rovert B. Steimer
VWatermaster District #16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Degr lir. Steimers:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated December
21, 1960, submitting fees in the sum of §1.50 for which our receipt .
numbered 28072 is enclosed with the applicant's copy of this letter.

: The application has been re—exawined and now appears to be in
satisfactory foma to be considered for approval with the next group.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STARLEY
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant

mgb
CC: Fred W. Richards
Williams, Oregon



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

\LL COMMUNICATIONS TO

STATE OF OREGON D‘l"’SATREI';:,‘AngRS
JERT B. STEIMER OFFIGE OF T NO. 1

COURT HOUSE ANNEX
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 -
GRANTS PASS, OREGON PHONE GR 6-4313

GRANTS PAss, OREGON

December 21, 1960

Lewis A, Stanley,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon. File: #3LLT75

Att: Walter N. Perry, Asst.
Dear Sir:

Relative to your letter to Fred Richards of Williams,
Oregon, dated December 5th, Mr. Richards came into my office
regarding same.

Per paragraph 2 of your letter, please find enclosed
a check for $1.50,

The 5 acres in the SW} of the SE: of Section 22 will
be supplemental to the existing right from Powell Creek.

In paragraph L, I am not sure that the 10 acres from
Williams Creek will be supplemental. As close as I can figure
it, the 25 acres will be 23,2 acres actually, and the 10 acres
will be about 6 acres. These two, plus the present 11 acres
makes a total of 40.2 acres. So possibly there will be .2 acre
over, However, Mr, Richards wanted to ask for ample acreage so
as to cover the complete LO acres.,

Very truly yours,

ROBERT B. STEIMER

Watermaster, District #16
rbs.fan

enc. - check $1.50

3954



3LL75

December 5, 1960

Fred W. Richards
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Richards: 3

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a permit
to appropriate 1.75 cubic feet of water per second from Horsehead
Creek and Willisms Creek for the irrigation of 136.6 acres, tracing,
and fees in the sum of $25.85 for which our receipt numbered 27829
is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed as provided by law
under file numbered 3L475. Before it may be approved by issuance of
a permit, it will be necessary that you submit additional recording
fees in the sum of $1.50 and a legal description of the property upon
which the water will be used. The description may be copied word for
word from your deed, abstract, title insurance policy or sales contract.

Upon examination of your application, it is found that a right
evidenced by water right certificate recorded in Volume 13, Page 16335,
State Record of Water Right Certificates evidences a right for the
appropriation of water from Powell Creek for the irrigation of LO acres
in the SW} SEj of Section 22, Township 38 South, Range 5 West. It
appears that the 5 acres you intend to irrigate from Williams Creek
will be supplemental to the existing right.

It is noted that a right for the irrigation of 11 acres in the
NW; SEf of Section 22, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, from Horse-
head Creek is evidenced by a certificate recorded in Volume 13, Page
163L1, State Record of Water Right Certificates. It appears that
- your appropriation from Williams Creek for the irrigation of 10 acres
in the NW} SE} will be supplemental to the existing right at least
in part.

If either of the existing rights just described have been aban-
doned or lost through nonuse, please advise.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

' By
WNP:mgb Walter N. Perry, Assistant
Enc: 1



May 27, 1952
Py Order No. 52681

Mr. Gene Brown
U. S. Nat'l Bank Bldg.
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Wé are prepared to 15565 - Purchéser's title insurance
policy through Commonwealth, Inc. in the amount of $65,000.00 on:

The James L. Kent D. L. C. No. 39 in Sections 22 and 23, Township

38 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon; less and
excepting a parcel of land deseribed as follows: DBeginning at the
Northwest corner of said D. L. C. No. 39 and running thence East 5
chainsj thence South 9.50 chains; thence West 5 chains; thence North
9.50 chains to the place of beginning. Also: Beginning at the
Northwest corner of D. L. C. of Wm. H. Shoudy No. 38, in Sections 23
and 26, Township 38 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian;
and running thence South §5.30 chains, more or less, to the North
line of a tract of land now owned by Emery Buttsj thence East 385
feet to the center of Williams Creek; thence Northerly along the
center line of said Creek to the South line of a tract of land owned
by Daisy V. Lewman and Richard F. Lewman; thence Westerly along the
South line of said Lewman tract to the West bank of Williams Creek;
thence Northerly along the Westerly bank of said Creek to the North
line of the Wm. H, Shoudy D. L. C. No. 38; thence West to the North-
west corner of said D. L. C. and place of beginning.

Also: The East half of the Southwest quarter and the Northwest
quarter of the Southwest quarter and Lot %, all in Section 22, Town-
ship and Range aforesaid, and a parcel of land out of Lot 5 in said
Section 22, described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner
of said Lot 5 and running thence West 10 rods; thence South 40 rods;
thence East 10 rods; thence North 40 rods to the place of beginning.
Also: Lot € in Section 23, and all of the above described premises
being in Township 38 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian.
Less and excepting all established rights of way for roads.

showing the title. on May 21, 1952 at 5:00 O'clock P.M., vested of
record in: g

" EARL SMITH and RUTH SMITH
as tenants by the entirety

subject to the usual printed exceptions, and also the following:

l. A mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, executed
. by George Hilton, Jr. to Sam H. Baker and Sophia L. Baker, dated
Noveimber 28, 1945, recorded November 28, 1945 in mortgage book 53
at page 257, given to secure payment_ of a note for $12,500,00
with interest t n. 2

(Continued



Order No. 52681
Page 2.

(Continuation of exceptions)

2e

3.

6.

7

Reservations in Patent from the United States of America to
Danjel Shean, recorded in deed book 7 at page 725.

Reservations in Patent from the United States of America to
Hiram Sparlin, recorded in deed book 5 at page 508. :

Reservations in Patent from the United States of America to
Charles A. Cougley recorded in deed book 19 at page 135.

Reservations in Patent from the United States of America to
Clare 0. Bigelow, recorded in deed book 5 at page 298.

The interest of other water users in Baltimore Irrigation
Ditech as set forth in agreement, recorded in deed book 74 at
page 45 on July 9, 1932.

An easement and right of way granted to the California Oregon
Power Company by instrument recorded in deed book 93 at page 79.

The rights of the public in any portion of the above described
premises lying within the boundaries of public roads.

An easement and right of way was granted to The California Oregon
Power Company by instrument recerded as No. 85698. -

Right of waygsidaé o The California Oregon Power Company on

October 6, 1 ~Figtrument No. 102939.
P /i( 7 A)a/’-///Very truly yours,
, o gl A
!'{/‘,’J:A / /” 4 MROGUE RIVER TITLE COMPANY
g {‘7 ‘4 “{‘f} é)
Yo l/') J i
/“;\p g ‘{)ﬂﬂ Byt
. : { A Dorothy K. Lieb

DKL/1r ﬁ / Title Examiner

This Comparfys assumes no liability under this preliminary report
until The full poiicy premium has been paid.

COPRY



AR R S AsfAATe SifEEs

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEruiyg

Proof of Appropriation of Water

DOROTHT FRARARE

Js e amd

of Williame , State of
has applzed beneficially the waters of

a tributary of Wiﬁg&@* Tdver for the purpose of
' sres and suplemental Srreigstion of 3.0 sores

under Permit No. 27075 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permzt that the priority of the

right dates from Hovenber 25, 12

a&‘

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesazd has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

;}r% cubie feot per second
L 7L

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the?g@;; ;M*M as projected within Shouldy DD 38, See.
23, To 30 Huy Ra 5 Way ¥e M

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to spewaichtioth of one cubic foot per second

per acre, ar ita equivalent for each acre mig@’w& and shall be Dwrther limiled to
& diversion 2 not to exceed Lt sore fest p@r acre {or each scve fyrigeted during

. the drrigstion sesson of ench yerrs provided forther thed the right %o the use of
water is limited to the perisd when the flow of the Rogue River is move than 735
CelsBe nt its mmﬁﬁ;

' and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:

3.6
3&? !

2.7

both aa §m§mﬁm !
Lot 1@ {n

ﬁtﬁ' ’
Lo

253#@

w28 %
; l’:‘@
1.k

all as m}mﬁm ss;smm Fent DIC 39
mﬁm 23
pgi ﬁﬁ Wag wk‘ g 4«\#’ :;{fg ?g”fﬂ

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of Water;' I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ........... day of
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\ Abstract of Permit No. 7075
E; N *Application No. 3473 - Certificate No.
S '
) A Name ot Frod ¥, doharas: . £ o7 Deolhy A enriney
B% Address : Williams, Oregon
Source of water supply -Horsehwed-Greek-and Villiams Creoek, Sriby. of Applegate River
4. % S b 2 DRN
Use Trrigation and supplemental i.rrigatbn" i
Point of diversion 250' 8, und 200" W, from the ¥i eorher: o!fsmtm 26,
bems within the ‘m:{ % of feetion %, T. 38 gu’ Re 5 wo.
Number of acres WoM., In the sounty of Josephine, 2.3
130.8 whinSheuldy DLe3f

¢ Time limit to begin constructzpn

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

NEl4 NWi4 SWi4 SEl4
NEY; | NWI; | SWi | SEl; || NE; | NWi | SWi5 | SEl NEY;, | NWi; | SWi4 | SEY || NEY3 | NWi4 | SWi5 | SEl;

R
s i

Twp. | Range Sec.

'r‘\

g o NE{|

B <

e

Priority date , ’ 1 Hove mr 25, 1%0 ~
>. 3 a A W\ / Q ({, b ‘
Amount of water 3 o c.;.u., | )

g Jm”) w’ F
: sze limit to compleﬁe construction 1°N&.‘extended. to } extended to
\ Time limit to completely apply water 10 /1/53 extended to ' extended to e
O\ e atdon mn\o Imt*d ‘b9’ 1/80th of L e.fise o ite equivalent for ca
(N e further lut'd wadimsmofmwuohd&ﬁ*a.} por
vV ’

%M&
ssre fcr,-*. “dwedy mem mmmaﬁ’um, [Tej, & the

\‘}“mwwth‘rw&%ﬁmoﬁﬁmuM‘dwmporM%u\m
flow of the Rogue R. is more than 735 c.f.s, at its mouth,
—reasonable rotation system as may- -be-opde-eod-br—the proper state officer,
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 34475 Permit No. 27075...

IN NAME OF
J.E. & DOROTHYFER’RAPP
Surveyed ./, /7. 1963, by "% ;/

Wm. H. S hould
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